INVITATION FOR BIDS 2021-002 South Highway 281-BEDC

City of Burnet
County of Burnet

Separate sealed Bids addressed to the City of Burnet, will be received until 11:00 A.M. on the 7th of April 2021 at City Hall located at 1001 Buchanan Drive #4, Burnet, Texas 78611 at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud, for furnishing all labor, material, and equipment to perform all work required for the construction of "281 South Commercial Park Subdivision Improvements", located in the City of Burnet, Texas consisting of the following:

- 1,007 linear feet of 36 feet wide commercial street;
- 1,812 linear feet of concrete curb and gutter;
- 97 linear feet of ribbon curb:
- 209 linear feet of 2 each 5' x 5' multiple box culverts;
- 554 linear feet of 24 and 30 inch RCP storm pipe;
- 1,179 linear feet of earthen and concrete channels;
- 2,133 linear feet of 12 inch water main;
- 497 linear feet of 8 and 12 inch wastewater main; and
- Temporary and Permanent Erosion and Traffic Control.

Bids must be submitted on the Proposal and Bid Schedule forms provided, and must be accompanied by a Bid security in a penal sum approximately equal to and not less than five percent (5%) of the total amount of the Bid. The security may be in the form of a certified check, cashier's check, or Bid Bond furnished by a reliable surety company having authority under the laws of Texas to write surety bonds in the amount required, with such security made payable without recourse to the City of Burnet. The envelope containing the Bid shall indicated clearly on the front that it is a Bid for "281 South Commercial Park Subdivision Improvements, City of Burnet, Texas.

A Pre-Bid Conference is scheduled for March 17, 2021 at 11:00 A.M. at City Hall located at 1001 Buchanan Drive #4, Burnet, Texas 78611.

The final Notice of Award of Contract shall be given to the successful Bidder by the City within sixty (60) days following the opening of Bids and no Bidder may withdraw his Bid within sixty (60) days after opening thereof. The successful Bidder must furnish a performance bond and payment bond on the forms provided, each in the amount of one hundred percent (100%) of the contract amount, from a surety company holding a permit from the State of Texas to act as surety.

Attention is called to the requirement that not less than the prevailing wage rate for construction trades must be paid on this Project, and that the Contractor must ensure that employees and applicants for employment are not discriminated against because of their race, color, religion, sex, or national origin.

Copies of the Specifications and Bid Documents are on file and may be examined at the following locations:

- City Hall in the City of Burnet at above address
- Cuatro Consultants, Ltd. located at 3601 Kyle Crossing, Suite A, Kyle, Texas 78640

Bid Documents, Plans and Specifications may be obtained at the office of Cuatro Consultants, Ltd. located at the address above (phone: 512-312-5040) upon payment of one hundred-fifty dollars (\$150.00). No refunds will be made.

The right is reserved, as the interest of the City of Burnet may require, to reject any and all Bids and to waive any informalities in Bids received.

Honorable Crista Goble Bromley, Mayor City of Burnet